NMASBO

New Mexico Association of School Business Officials

NMSBA Fall Region Meetings



BOD & Staff Directory

- Randy Evans, RSBO
 - President
- Claire Cieremans
 - President-Elect
- Martin Romine
 - Region 1
- Teresa Casias
 - Region 2
- Vacant
 - Region3
- Kimberly Stone
 - Region 4
- Crystal Valdez, SFO
 - Region 5

- Jeannie Harris
 - Region 6
- Chris Parrino
 - Charter Schools
- Eileen Marrujo-Gallegos
 - Ex Officio
 - Joey Montaño
 - Executive Director
- Jessica Montaño, MBA
 - Deputy Director
- Jaryn Schaumburg
 - Administrative Assistant
- John Wolfe
 - Professional Development Consultant

About NMASBO

- Our Mission: To lead the New Mexico school business profession by providing quality professional development opportunities and a network of support.
- Our Values: In all our dealings, we operate in a professional and ethical manner with integrity, stewardship, and dependability.
- Our Vision: NMASBO is the recognized leader in school business management and the trusted expert in quality professional development and information resources for school business in New Mexico.

Our Goals:

 Standardize Training Curriculum, Continue Communication Enhancements, Be an Information Exchange Medium & Develop and Promote the Organization

About NMASBO

- Our Affiliations: NMASBO is a state affiliate member of our parent organization -ASBO International.
- Our Offerings: NMASBO offers its members a variety of services including:
 - Annual Conferences
 - Career Opportunities
 - Student Scholarship Opportunities
 - Website Access

- Online Registration
- Quarterly Newsletters
- Professional Development
- Legislative Updates
- Regulatory Training for Licensure
- <u>List Serve Access (Join Now)</u>

Membership

General Membership

 NMASBO is a non-profit professional association offering support and professional development opportunities to individuals providing business management services to New Mexico's schools.

Associate Membership

 Companies doing business with school districts/charters/RECS. Including but not limited to: businesses, corporations, educational institutions, etc.

Events

Fall Conference

 September 14 - 16, 2016 at Hilton Buffalo Thunder Resort in Santa Fe

Boot Camp

October 10 - 14, 2016 at Embassy Suites in Albuquerque

Winter Conference

 February 15 - 17, 2017 at Embassy Suites in Albuquerque

Spring Budget Workshop

April 11 – 13, 2017 at Hotel Albuquerque in Albuquerque

Recognition

- SFO Certification Program (School Finance & Operations)
- Friend of NMASBO Award
- 25 Years of Service Award
- NMASBO Distinguished SBO Roadrunner Award
- High School Scholarships
- Coming Soon College Business School Scholarships

Community Social Responsibility

 This initiative was implemented in order to bring awareness to the profession and the State of New Mexico on what NMASBO does for the community.

Las Cruces Coats for Kids

 NMASBO donated \$1,519.32 – proceeds raised at the 2015 Fall Conference

KOATS for Kids

 NMASBO donated \$1,000.00 – proceeds raised at the 2016 Winter Conference

Make a Wish New Mexico

NMASBO's 2016/2017 CRS Campaign

Thank You!

- Joey Montaño, Executive Director
 - Email: joey@nmasbo.org
 - www.nmasbo.org
 - NMASBO Office: 505.923.3283
- Questions?